That the City accept the settlement offer of former and now retired Police Captain 
Peter E. Kortum and enter into a Settlement Agreement with him in the matter of Kortum v. City 
of Grand Island (U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission – 32E-2013-00416) and 
disburse to Captain Kortum and his attorneys the sum of One Hundred, Forty-One Thousand and 
Five Hundred Dollars ($141,500.00).

That the Mayor is authorized to execute on behalf of the City a settlement 
agreement in Kortum v. City of Grand Island. That said agreement will include a complete 
release by Captain Kortum in favor of the City of Grand Island for any claims or potential claims